psaa-sep13item06
hhhhhhhh

Survey Results
on the Inclusion of

New Indicators
in the High School API



psaa-sep13item06
handout 3
Page 2 of 10

Survey Summary

TOM TORLAKSON

State Superintendent

s o The inclusion of new indicators in

the high school API survey opened
on May 31, 2013 and closed on
June 20, 2013. Overall, there were
1,768 respondents (See Handout
2).
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Survey Respondents

Parent or Guardian
Teacher (K-8)
Teacher (9-12)
School Administrator
Other School Staff Member
School Board Member
District Administrator
County Office of Education Administrator
Other District/County Staff Member
California Department of Education Staff
Advocacy Group or Organization
Other
Total

153
107
492
359
92
13
283
52
52

43
114

1,768

8.7%
6.1%
27.8%
20.3%
5.2%
0.7%
16.0%
2.9%
2.9%
0.5
2.4%
6.4%

100%
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Survey Respondents
(Cont.)

TOM TORITAKSON
P Respondents who identified themselves as staff of a school,

of Public Instruction

or local educational agency (LEA) were asked to identify
the school or LEA setting of urban, suburban, rural, or not
applicable. There were 1,450 respondents who met this

criteria.

Rural NA
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Survey Respondents
(Cont.)

 All but three counties were
represented in the survey
responses. There were no
responses from these counties:
— Alpine
— Amador
— Mono

TOM TORLAKSON
State Superintendent
of Public Instruction
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Support for the Proposed
CCl

TOM TORLAKSON
State Superintendent 100% -
of Public Instruction
90% -
80% -
m Strongly
70% - — Support
60% - SUppOl't
50% = Oppose
40% m Strongly
Oppose
30% —— I Don’t Know
10% -
0%

1,128 (96 percent) respondents answered this question. 6
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College and Career: Inclusion
of Proposed Course Completion

TOM TORLAKSON

State Superintendent
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1,728 respondents (98 percent) responded to this question. 7
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College and Career: Inclusion
of Proposed Exam Results

111

60% —— m Strongly Support

100%
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30%
20%
10%
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AP exam IB exam ACT exam SAT exam EAP exam

1,728 respondents (98 percent) responded to this questions. 8
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Inclusion of Other
Proposed Indicators

IIIIEII

m Strongly Support

Support

= Oppose

m Strongly Oppose

Don’t Know

1IN

Expulsion GATE Physical ~ Suspension Visual and Work
Data Fitness Test Data performing Experience
arts

1,722 respondents (97%) responded to this question
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Other Indicators Proposed
by Respondents

e
Student Attendance 62
Community Service 53
Individual Student Growth 40
Extracurricular Activities 36
Foreign Language 20
Civic Engagement/Education 20
College Acceptance 19
Redesignated English Proficient Students 14
Technology Skills 14
Classroom Size 10
Social Studies 10

903 respondents suggested additional indicators 10
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